	•					
		-2003 Attorney Docket No. 028987.52714US				
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		O.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	102 <u>5</u>	99732				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Eberhard STORZ 11.7-63	Name: Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: Porscheplatz 1 70435 Stuttgart				
3. Na	ture of Conveyance:	GERMANY SO				
\boxtimes	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	Other:					
	tion Date: October 22, 2003					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	16762585				
A.	document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.(s)	h, the execution date of the application is: October 22, 2003 B. Patent No(s).				
л.	Tatent Application 140.(8)	B. Takin No(s).				
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account				
	Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300	No. 05-1323 (Docket: 028987.52714US)				
	Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
		8. Deposit Account No.				
		(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
		RITE IN THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and Signature.					
To the b	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	South	November 7, 2003				
Donal	d D. Everson Reg. No. 26,160	Date				
Song	Zhu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 44,420					
Τ	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO	VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: _2				
3/2003 ECOUPER 00000292 10702585 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
C:8021 40.00 0P Do not detach this portion						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/tlm (11/7/03)

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche AG
Porscheplatz 1
D-70435 Stuttgart
GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

invention relating to.				
	INTA	KE SYSTEM		
as set forth in his United St	ates Patent Application (chec	ck one):		
X executed con	currently herewith,	r		
executed on _		filed		
Serial No	<u> </u>	, med		•
and all Letters Patent of the and all reissues or extension and assigns to the full end	Patent Application including e United States which may in ons thereof, to be held and e of the term or terms for what held and enjoyed by the unit	ssue on any such applicati enjoyed by said ASSIGNE nich any and all such Lett	ion or for said inventi EE, its successors, leg ers patent may be gra	ion, including any gal representatives
	ereby authorizes and request id ASSIGNEE, its successor			s to issue any and
	varrants and covenants that ssigned and that he has not			
representatives or assigns a execute and deliver any par- deemed necessary or desiral invention, to said application be granted therefor or there	urther covenants and agrees ill information known to him bers, make all rightful oaths, ble by said ASSIGNEE, its on including divisions and con,including reissues or extensors, legal representatives on tion;	n relating to said invention testify in any legal process successors, legal represent ontinuations thereof and to ensions, in said ASSIGNE	n or patent application edings and perform all tatives or assigns to p o any and all Letters l EE, its successors, or a	on and that he will ll other lawful acts perfect title to said Patent which may assigns or to assist
to insert in this Assignmen	reby grants the firm of CRC t any further identification wark Office for recordation of	which may be necessary o		
Inventor one:	Eberhard STOR	Z		
Citizen of:	Federal Republic	of Germany		_
emminages 17. A	2.03 Bulund	Alun	H Kon I	_
(date)	(signa	ature of 1 st inventor)	(signeture	e of witness)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0588